The Vendor shall notify the Department’s Project/Contract Manager for approval prior to 
conducting any work if the work will exceed five percent (5%) of the original Work Document 
estimate. 

G. The Vendor shall provide a written estimate of time and materials necessary to complete assigned 
work in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) to the Department’s 
Project/Contract Manager for approval prior to conducting the work. Written estimates shall be 
submitted to the Department’s Project/Contract Manager within ten (10) business days of the date 
of receipt of the request. 

H.